
Welcome home.
We know it’s hard to focus on tomorrow when today presents so many 
challenges. We can help. The Family Collective’s partners make sure 
you have the tools and resources you need to meet your goals. Families 
experiencing a housing crisis in Davidson County can call Metro Social 
Services at 615.862.6444.

Bethlehem Centers of Nashville
1417 Charlotte Ave 
615.329.3386 ext. 232
Shelly Payne (Family Coach) 
spayne@bethlehemcenters.org

Martha O’Bryan Center 
711 South 7th St. 
205.245.5187 (Hope) | 615.852.6112 (Ashley)
Hope Kicklighter (Engagement Coordinator) 
hkicklighter@marthaobryan.org
Ashley Young-Wansley (Family Coach)
ayoung@marthaobryan.org 

McGruder Family Resource Center 
2013 25th Ave. N. 
615.670.8286
Harold Simpson (Engagement Specialist) 
hsimpson@cctenn.org 

MDHA “Envision Napier Center” 
615.252.8518
Kenya Brown (Envision Center Navigator) 
kbrown2@ nashville-mdha. org

Organized Neighbors of Edgehill 
1001 Edgehill Ave.
615.862.9960
Mekia Morrow (Family Coach) 
mekiamorrow.edgehillfamilygroup@gmail.com 
 
St. Luke’s Community House 
5601 New York Ave.
615.502.2280 (Kaitlyn) | 615.592.6126 (Brynn)
Kaitlyn Parrish (Family Coach)
kaitlyn.parrish@stlch.org 
Brynn Fleming (Family Coach)
brynn.fleming@stlch.org

The Salvation Army 
611 Stockell St. 
615.552.8931 (Felicia) | 615.557.8764 (Stacy)  
Felicia Franklin (Engagement Specialist) 
felicia.franklin@uss.salvationarmy.org
Stacy Gober (Engagement Specialist) 
stacy.gober@uss.salvationarmy.org

SERVICE LOCATIONS

Program is available to anyone 18 years or older with someone 
17 years or younger in the household who meets income eligibility.

• Assistance with housing stability
• Get tools on how to stay healthy 
• Learn to foster positive relationships
• Connect to childcare options 
• Receive mentorship and motivation

• Open safe and affordable banking
• Create a budget  
• Reduce debt 
• Repair and improve credit 
• Increase savings

• Develop and improve resumes and cover letters 
• Meet new employers 
• Discover educational and training opportunities
• Increase your income 
• Receive interview prep and skills assessment

COACHING

FINANCIAL COUNSELING

EMPLOYMENT NAVIGATION

• Access no-cost counseling sessions

MENTAL HEALTH COUNSELING

• Access to family events, including community 
engagement, health fairs and educational events

SOCIAL AND COMMUNITY EVENTS


